
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
CITY OF NORMAN 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA 
 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO.       1       DATE:  June 22, 2022                            
 
CONTRACT NO.: K-2122-5  SUBMITTED BY:  Joseph Hill                   
 
PROJECT:  FYE 2022 Street Maintenance Bond – Urban Reconstruct, FYE 2022 Location – Grover Lane 
 
CONTRACTOR: Parathon Construction, LLC 

P.O. Box 1287 
Edmond, Oklahoma 73083 

 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 205,225.00    
 

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE 
Change in Pay Quantities $6,603.78 $16,167.24 

 
                                                                                      NET CHANGE         $(9,563.46) 
 
                                                       REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT       $195,661.54                
 
See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 
Detailed Quantity Change: 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY 

FINAL 
QUANTITY 

QUANTITY 
CHANGE 

COST 
CHANGE 

1 Mobilization L.S. 1 1.00  0.00   $ -    

2 Traffic Control (9,10,11) L.S. 1 1.00  0.00   $ -    

3 Construction Staking L.S. 1 1.00  0.00   $ -    

4 Unclassified Excavation (2) C.Y. 300 0.00  (300.00)  $(3,000.00) 

5 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth L.F. 500 500.00  0.00   $ -    

6 Remove Curb & Gutter (5) L.F. 100 0.00  (100.00)  $(1,200.00) 

7 Remove Integral Curb W/Slab (1,5) L.F. 1,150 868.10  (281.90)  $(1,691.40) 

8 Remove Concrete Pavement (1,5) S.Y. 1,980 2,030.06  50.06   $500.60  

9 Remove Sidewalk (5) S.Y. 25 11.00  (14.00)  $(168.00) 

10 Type A ODOT Aggregate Base TON 425 497.16  72.16   $3,247.20  

11 
3000 PSI Concrete for 6” Pavement 
(4,7,8,12) 

S.Y. 1,925 1,949.39  24.39   $1,341.45  

12 
3000 PSI High-Early Strength Concrete 6” 
Pavement (4,7,8,12)) 

S.Y. 55 80.67  25.67   $1,514.53  

13 3000 PSI Concrete 4” Sidewalk (6,8) S.Y. 12 11.00  (1.00)  $(60.00) 

14 3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps (6,8) S.Y. 15 0.00  (15.00)  $(1,500.00) 

15 Detectable Warning Surface S.F. 20 0.00  (20.00)  $(700.00) 

16 Removable Bollards EA. 5 5.00  0.00   $ -    

17 Clean Topsoil C.Y. 5 2.00  (3.00)  $(375.00) 

18 Slab Sod (3) S.Y. 300 111.11  (188.89)  $(1,133.34) 

19 Repair Existing Sprinkler Head EA. 5 5.00  0.00   $ -    

20 Repair Existing Sprinkler Line L.F. 25 25.00  0.00   $ -    

21 4” Integral Curb L.F. 1020 830.25  (189.75)  $(1,518.00) 

22 6” Integral Curb L.F. 120 37.85  (82.15)  $(821.50) 

23 
Lower waterline service and adjust meter 
box to grade 

EA. 8 0.00  (8.00)  $(4,000.00) 

              

  TOTAL COST CHANGE          $(9,563.46) 

 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:                                                                     DATE: _______________ 
 
ENGINEER:                                                                            DATE: _______________  
 
CITY ATTORNEY:                                                                 DATE: _______________   
 
ACCEPTED BY:                                                                     DATE: _______________    
                                   (Mayor)  


