Bond Number: HICSW-25-A283-0013

Page 3 of 3
STATUTORY BOND

Know all men by these presents that Parathon Construction, LLC ~as PRINICPAL,
and Hudson Insurance Company , a corporation
organized under the laws of the State of Delaware , and authorized to transact business in the
State of Oklahoma, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Oklahoma in the sum of
Two Hundred Five Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents DOLLARS ~ ($205,225.00 ), or the
payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind themselves, their heirs executors, administrators,

successors and assigns jointly and severally.

WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being the lowest and best
Bidder on the following PROJECT:

BID 2122-13 STREET MAINTENANCE BOND PROGRAM — URBAN RECONSTRUCT
FYE 2022 LOCATION —- GROVER LANE

has entered into a written CONTRACT (K-2122-5) with THE CITY OF NORMAN, dated this day of
,20__, for the erection and construction of this PROJECT, that CONTRACT being
incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL, shall properly and promptly complete the work on this
PROJECT in accordance with the CONTRACT, and shall well and truly pay all indebtedness incurred for
labor and materials and repairs to and parts for equipment furnished in the making of the PROJECT, whether
incurred by the PRINCIPAL, his subcontractors, or any material men, then this obligation shall be void.
Otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. If debts are not paid within thirty (30) days after
the same becomes due and payable, the person, firm, or corporation entitled thereto may sue and recover on
this Bond, subject to the provisions of 61 O.S. S2, for the amount so due and unpaid.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said
CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of
releasing the SURETIES, or any of them, from the obligation of this Bond.

It is further expressly agreed that the Principal’s obligations under this Bond include payment of not less
than the prevailing hourly rate of wages as established by the Commissioner of Labor of the State of Oklahoma
and by the Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor or as determined by a court on appeal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PRINCIPAL has caused these presents to be executed in its name and its
corporate seal (where applicable) to be hereunto affixed by its duly authorized representative(s), on the

~ day of . ,20___, and the SURETY has caused these presents to be executed in its name
and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by its authorized representative on the_ day of
20 .
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)
Principal .
ATTEST Signed: -

p , =
\ Atihm‘iie;ljepfesentative
UMY A SN ,

Corpdvate Secretar¥(where applicable)
Address: PO Box 1287

Edmond, OK 73083

Telephone: 405-605-6006

Statutory Bond No. B-2122-10
Page 1 of 3

37




Surety: Hudson Insurance Company
g ‘. :
ATTEST: | U\: Signed: 'f.. VoL . ,tu,?- N J:‘»
Authoriz&d Representative

Printed: Amy Winters
Authorized Representative

(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)

Title: Attorney-In-Fact

Address: 100 William Street, New York, NY 10038

Telephone: 319-693-8914

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Oklahoma )
) ss:
COUNTY OF Oklahoma )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of - ,
20, by James R Smith - Manager (Name and Title), of

Parathon Construction, LLC ,
a(n) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Wil iy,
WITNESS my hand and seal thls c yséj ! , 20 Z‘
B Q@@ﬂw
g: #2101303;125 : ?f_ NotaryWPublic -
My Commission Expires: Z i EXP.10/04 L
2o, o5
/’/,'7) DUB\-\O Q\ \S
%, & &
“, \\\
INDIVID AL NS WLEDGEMENT
STATEOF )
) ss
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of .20
by ~ (Name and Title) of
._a(n) corpor_atibn.
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of ,20 .

Notgry Public

My Commission Expires:
Statutory Bond No. B-2122-10

- o Page 2 of 3
38




PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) ss:
COUNTY OF - a )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of ,20
by (Name and Title)

(partner/agent) on behalf of , a partnership.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of -, 20

Note_lry Public

My Commission Expires:

CITY OF NORMAN

Approved as to form and legality this 5 day of

City Attorne)_/—
Approved by the Council of the City of Norman this day of , 20

ATTEST:

City Clerk - Mayor

Statutory Bond No. B-2122-10
Page 3 of 3

39




HICSW-25-A283-0013
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with
offices at 100 William Street, New York, New York, 10038, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and
appoint

Barry Lynn Herring, Amy Winters

of the state of Oklahoma

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, at New York, New York, each of them alone to have full power to act without the other or others, to make,
execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bonds and undertakings given for any and all purposes, also to execute and deliver on its behalf as
aforesaid renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations relating to such bonds or undertakings provided, however, that no single
bond or undertaking shall obligate said Company for any portion of the penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of Twenty Five Million
Dollars ($25,000,000.00).

Such bonds and undertakings when duly executed by said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same
extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal attested by its Secretary.

In Wimess Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents 1o be of its Senior Vice President thereunto duly
authorlzed onthis 20th _ day of __ September ,20 21 atNew York, New York.

HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

By, TN Fovderionnn,
Dina Daskalakis Michael P. Cifone A
Corporate Sccretary Senior Vice President “
STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK, SS.
On the 20th day of _ Septcmber , 2021 before me personally came Michael P. Cifone Lo me known, who being by me duly swomn did

depose and say that he is a Senior Vice President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described hercin and which executed the above instrument,
that he knows the scal of said Corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporalc seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said

Corporation, and that he signed hmnahﬁ‘k?ﬁiéfm,b'y like order.
N ON 3,
SR B0, Ca/mbwn, Ho

A'«".‘ P - ?(( lp& .................................................................
(MNatarial Seal) & — \‘ &'%' CAMERON GOURLAY
F s OTAs, % Notary Public, Stalc of New York
s Ty o8 No. 01GO6372305
& v e . ' £ Qualificd in New York County
R '&L ry ks S F Commission Expircs Junc 4, 2022
R CERTIFICATION
STATE OF NEW YORK %, & g3 gt o

COUNTY OF NEW YORK “"S&mm*‘“

The undersigned Dina Daskalakis hereby certifies:

That the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct copy, was duly adopted by unanimous writicn consent of the Board of Dircetors of
Hudson Insurance Company dated July 27", 2007, and has not since been revoked, amended or modificd:

“RESOLVED, that the President, the Exccutive Vice Presidents, the Senior Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and
discrelion, to appoint such agent or agents, or attorney or attorncys-in-fact, for the purposc of carrying on this Company’s surety busincss, and to
empower such agenl or agents, or altorney or allorneys-in-fact, lo execute and deliver, under this Company’s scal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and
recognizances, whether made by this Company as surcly thereon or otherwise, indemnity contracts, contracts and certificatcs, and any and all other
contracts and undertakings made in the course of this Company’s surcty business, and rencwals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations
regarding undertakings so made; and

FURTHER RESOVLED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company’s seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power
of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature
thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original
signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though
manually affixed.”

THAT the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and of the whole of the original and that the
said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked, and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the said
Power of Attorney is now in force.

Witness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Corporation this dayol — N .20

Dina Daskalakls, Corporate Secretary



